One Envelope.

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this Department was held on 18-010-2017 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following Members of this Procurements Committee and the representative nof bidders, (attendance sheet is enclosed).

The following bidders submitted bids till the deadline of submission.

- 1. M/S K.M.C & CO
- 2. M. HASSAN & HASNAIN ENGINEERS.
- M/S M.M.CONTRACTORS .
- 4. M/S N.K.Z. ENTERPRIZES.
- 5. M/S HANIF & CO.
- 6. M/S MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM GAHO.

The bids were opened on 19-10-2017 at 01 P.M. in the presence of the loud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and very page of financial proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over __ writing or cutting (Also mention cuttings or over writing if any) Following is the details of bids announced.

S.No.	Name of Bidders	Offered Prices	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No / Date
1	i)M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	4576375	78200	00223236 dt 17.10.2017.
	ii) M/S K.M.C & Co	4607640	78200	0027985 dt 18.10.2017
2	i)M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	5137681	188300	00223237 dt 17.10.2017.
	ii) M/S K.M.C & Co	5169767	188300	0027986 dt 18.10.2017
3	i)M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	22773075	396250	00223238 dt 17.10.2017.
	ii) M/S K.M.C & Co	22980300	396250	0027996 dt 18-10-2017
5	i)M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	11550000	201000	00223239 dt 17.10.2017.
	ii) M/S K.M.C & Co	11630000	201000	0027987 dt 18-10-2017
5	i)M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	18430127	334800	00223240 dt 17.10.2017.
	ii) M/S K.M.C & Co	18497085	334800	0027988 dt 18-10-2017
6	i)M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	1333607	23050	00223241 dt 17.10.2017.
	ii) M/S K.M.C & Co	1337640	23050	0027989 dt 18-10-2017

1				
	ii) M/S ² K.M.C & Co	34267117	601900	0027995 dt 18-10-2017
8	i)M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	2870989	50150	00223243 dt 17.10.2017.
	ii) M/S K.M.C & Co	2882756	50150	0027991 dt 18-10-2017
9 ,	i)M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	2709005	49850	00223244 dt 17.10.2017.
	ii) M/S K.M.C & Co	2724279	49850	0027992 dt 18-10-2017
10	i)M/S Muhammad Ibrahim Gaho & Co	3565896	63150	11532588 dt 18.10.2017
	ii)M/S M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	3581236	63150	00223242 dt 17-10-2017.
11	i) M/S M.M. Contractors Hyderabad	17637960	310000	00084984 dt 18.10.2017.
	ii)M/S N.K.Z. Enterprises	17783580	300000	11918499 dt 18-10-2017
	iii)M/S Hanif & co	17944820	310000	100565332 dt 18.10.2017
12	i)M/S M.M. Contractors Hyderabad	2290890	87000	00084985 dt 18.10.2017.
	ii)M/S N.K.Z. Enterprises	2294600	86000	11918498 dt 18-10-2017
	iii)M/S Hanif & co	2302020	90000	100565331 dt 18.10.2017

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding documents arithmetical checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders.

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
TANDO JAM
MEMBER

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TUBEWELLS DIVISION
TANDO JAM
MEMBER / SECRETARY

1.	Name of Procuring A	Agency	Executive En	gineer Tubewel	ls Division Tan	do Jam	
2	Tender Reference N	Tender Reference No.		SKP/TWD-T.Jam/NIT/1244 Dated 27-9-2017.			
3	Tender Description		Procurement of ADP No. 1072 (2017-2018) Name of work Construction Disposal channel along 5 Nos Tubewells. Scheme namely "Surfaqce Drainage Scheme Waghori and Daghki and Instalation of new Tubewells Taluka Jhando Mari of Tando Allahyar"				
4	Method of Procurem	nent	Single stage	Envelope biddin	g procedure.		
5	Tender Published		Daily Express Tribune Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Parcham Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Jang Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Latest news Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Difa Karachi dated 3-10-2017 & Daily Kawash Hyderabad dated 4-10-2017.				
6	Total bid documents	sold	2 Nos.				
7	Total bid receoved		2 Nos.				
8	Technical bid openir	ng date					
9	Financial bid openin	g date	19-10-2017 at 1 PM.				
10	No of bids Technica	lly qualified	02				
11	Bids rejected						
S.No.	Name of Firm or bidder	Cost offered by bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with estimate Cost	Reason for acceptance Rejection	Remarks.	
1	M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	1333607	1 st Lowest	1152145	Responsive	Recommended for award of work	
2	M/S K.M.C & Co	1337640	2 nd	1152145	Responsive	Responsive	

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN

Pritam Dass

Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
TANDO JAM

MEMBER

Riaz Ahmed

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TUBEWELLS DIVISION
TANDO JAM

MEMBER / SECRETARY

Chulam Shabir Almani

7	Total bid receoved		2 Nos.				
8		ng date					
8	Technical bid openir	ng date					
9	Financial bid openin	g date	19-10-2017 at 1 PM.				
9	Financial bid openin	g date	19-10-2017 at 1 PM.				
10	No of bids Technica	lly qualified	02				
		n, quamou					
11	Bids rejected						
S.No.	Name of Firm or bidder	Cost offered by bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with estimate Cost	Reason for acceptance Rejection	Remarks.	
1	M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	34125299	1 st Lowest	30122124	Responsive	Recommended for award of work	
			2 nd	30122124			

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN

Pritam Das

Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
TANDO JAM
MEMBER

Riaz Ahmed

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TUBEWELLS DIVISION
TANDO JAM
MEMBER / SECRETARY

Chulam Shabir Almani

1.	Name of Procuring A	Agency	Executive Engineer Tubewells Division Tando Jam				
2	Tender Reference N	lo.	SKP/TWD-T.	Jam/NIT/1244 D	Dated 27-9-201	7.	
3	Tender Description		Procurement of ADP No. 1072 (2017-2018) Name of work Construction of Pump House/ Discharge Box & duty rooms of 5 Nos New Tubewells . Scheme namely "Surface Drainage Scheme Waghori and Daghki and Installation of new Tubewells Taluka Jhando Mari of Tando Allahyar"				
4	Method of Procurem	ent	Single stage	Envelope biddin	g procedure.		
5	Tender Published		Daily Express Tribune Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Parcham Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Jang Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Latest news Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Difa Karachi dated 3-10-2017 & Daily Kawash Hyderabad dated 4-10-2017.				
6	Total bid documents	sold	2 Nos.				
7	Total bid received		2 Nos.				
8	Technical bid openir	ng date					
9	Financial bid openin	g date	19-10-2017 at 1 PM.				
10	No of bids Technica	lly qualified	02				
11	Bids rejected						
S.No.	Name of Firm or bidder	Cost offered by bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with estimate Cost	Reason for acceptance Rejection	Remarks.	
1	M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	2870989	1 st Lowest	2516695	Responsive	Recommended for award of work	
2	M/S K.M.C & Co	2882756	2 nd	2516695	Responsive	Responsive	

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN

Prifam Das

Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
TANDO JAM
MEMBER

Ring Ahmed

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELLS DIVISION TANDO JAM

MEMBER / SECRETARY

Ghalam Slabir Almani

1.	Name of Procuring A	Agency	Executive En	gineer Tubewel	ls Division Tan	do Jam	
2	Tender Reference N	lo.	SKP/TWD-T.Jam/NIT/1244 Dated 27-9-2017.				
3*	Tender Description		Procurement of ADP No. 1072 (2017-2018) Name of work Construction of Operator Quarter along with Pumping station. Scheme namely "Surface Drainage Scheme Waghori and Daghki and Installation of new Tubewells Taluka Jhando Mari of Tando Allahyar"				
4	Method of Procurem	nent	Single stage	Envelope biddin	g procedure.		
5	Tender Published		Daily Express Tribune Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Parcham Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Jang Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Latest news Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Difa Karachi dated 3-10-2017 & Daily Kawash Hyderabad dated 4-10-2017.				
6	Total bid documents	sold	2 Nos.				
7	Total bid received		2 Nos.				
8	Technical bid openir	ng date					
9	Financial bid openin	g date	19-10-2017 at 1 PM.				
10	No of bids Technica	lly qualified	02				
11	Bids rejected				pi-y		
S.No.	Name of Firm or bidder	Cost offered by bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with estimate Cost	Reason for acceptance Rejection	Remarks.	
1	M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	2709005	1 st Lowest	2453904	Responsive	Recommended for award of work	
2	M/S K.M.C & Co	2724279	2 nd	2453904	Responsive	Responsive	

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN

Pritam Das

Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
TANDO JAM
MEMBER

Riaz Ahmed

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TUBEWELLS DIVISION
TANDO JAM
MEMBER / SECRETARY

Julam Clabir Alman

1.	Name of Procuring A	Agency	Executive Engineer Tubewells Division Tando Jam					
2	Tender Reference N	lo.	SKP/TWD-T.Jam/NIT/1244 Dated 27-9-2017.					
3	Tender Description		Procurement of ADP No. 1077 (2017-2018) Name of Work "Boring & Installation of 4 Nos New Tubewells of 2.0 cusecs Scheme Namely Installation of 4 Nos New Tubewells in Deh Lakkhar Taluka & District Tando Allahyar.					
4	Method of Procurem	nent	Single stage	Envelope biddir	ng procedure.			
5	Tender Published		Daily Express Tribune Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Parcham Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Jang Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Latest news Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Difa Karachi dated 3-10-2017 & Daily Kawash Hyderabad dated 4-10-2017.					
6	Total bid documents	sold	3 Nos.					
7	Total bid received	v v	3 Nos.					
8	Technical bid opening date							
9	Financial bid openin	g date	19-10-2017 at 1 PM.					
10	No of bids Technica	lly qualified	03					
11	Bids rejected							
S.No.	Name of Firm or bidder	Cost offered by bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with estimate Cost	Reason for acceptance Rejection	Remarks.		
1	M/S M.M. Contractors Hyderabad	17637960	1 st Lowest	15743904	Responsive	Recommended for award of work		
2	M/S N.K.Z. Enterprises	17783580	2 nd	15743904	Responsive	Responsive		
3	M/S Hanif & co	17944820	3 rd	15743904	Responsive	Responsive		

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN

Dyitam Das

Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
TANDO JAM
MEMBER

Riaz Ahmed

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TUBEWELLS DIVISION
TANDO JAM
MEMBER / SECRETARY

Chulam Shabir Amani

1.	Name of Procuring A	Agency	Executive En	gineer Tubewell	ls Division Tan	do Jam		
2	Tender Reference N	lo.	SKP/TWD-T.	Jam/NIT/1244 D	ated 27-9-201	7.		
3	Tender Description		Procurement	of ADP No. 107	77 (2017-2018)	Name of Work		
				of Pump House				
*				ne Namely Insta				
			Tubewells in	Deh Lakkhar Ta	aluka & District	Tando Allahyar.		
4	Method of Procurement		Single stage	Envelope biddin	g procedure.			
5	Tender Published		Daily Express	Tribune Karac	hi dated 1-10-2	2017, Daily		
				achi dated 1-10				
			dated 3-10-2017, Daily Latest news Karachi dated 3-10-					
			2017, Daily Difa Karachi dated 3-10-2017 & Daily Kawash					
			Hyderabad da	ated 4-10-2017.				
6	Total bid documents	sold	3 Nos.					
7	Total bid received		3 Nos.					
8	Technical bid opening date							
9	Financial bid openin	g date	19-10-2017 at 1 PM.					
10	No of bids Technica	lly qualified	03					
11	Bids rejected							
S.No.	Name of Firm or bidder	Cost offered by bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with estimate Cost	Reason for acceptance Rejection	Remarks.		
1	M/S M.M. Contractors Hyderabad	2290890	1 st Lowest	2002456	Responsive	Recommended for award of work		
2	M/S N.K.Z. Enterprises	2294600	2 nd	2002456	Responsive	Responsive		
3	M/S Hanif & co	2302020	3 rd	2002456	Responsive	Responsive		

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad **CHAIRMAN**

Pritam Das

Project Director Sindh Agriculture University TANDO JAM **MEMBER**

Riaz Ahmed

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELLS DIVISION **TANDO JAM**

Chulam Shabir Almani

1		North Control of the Control			la Divisiana Tan	de les	
1./	Name of Procuring A	Agency	Executive En	gineer Tubewel	is Division Tan	do Jam	
2	Tender Reference N	lo.	SKP/TWD-T.Jam/NIT/1244 Dated 27-9-2017.				
3	Tender Description		Procurement	of ADP No. 10	72 (2017-2018)	Name of work	
÷			Construction	of Surface Dr	ains.Scheme	namely	
			"Surfaqce Dra	ainage Scheme	Waghori and I	Daghki and	
٠,				new Tubewells		Mari of Tando	
			Allahyar" wor	k No.1 to 6 & 8	to 10.		
4	Method of Procurem	nent	Single stage	Envelope biddir	g procedure.		
5	Tender Published		Daily Express	Tribune Karac	hi dated 1-10-2	2017, Daily	
			Parcham Kar	achi dated 1-10	-2017, Daily Ja	ang Karachi	
			dated 3-10-2017, Daily Latest news Karachi dated 3-10-				
			2017, Daily Difa Karachi dated 3-10-2017 & Daily Kawash				
			Hyderabad dated 4-10-2017.				
6	Total bid documents	sold	2 Nos.				
7	Total bid receoved		2 Nos.				
8	Technical bid openir	ng date					
9	Financial bid openin	g date	19-10-2017 at 1 PM.				
10	No of bids Technica	lly qualified	02				
11	Bids rejected						
S.No.	Name of Firm or	Cost	Ranking in	Comparison	Reason for	Remarks.	
	bidder	offered by	terms of	with	acceptance		
		bidder	cost	estimate	Rejection		
				Cost			
1 M.Hassan & 4576375 1st Lowest 3908092				3908092	Responsive	Recommended	
	Hasnain					for award of	
	Engineers					work	
2	M/S K.M.C & Co	4607640	2 nd		Responsive	Responsive	

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN

Prifam Das

Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
TANDO JAM
MEMBER

Riaz Ahmed

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TUBEWELLS DIVISION
TANDO JAM
MEMBER / SECRETARY

Chulam Shabir Alonani

1.	Name of Procuring A	Agency	Executive En	gineer Tubewel	ls Division Tan	do Jam	
2	Tender Reference N	lo.	SKP/TWD-T.	Jam/NIT/1244 [Dated 27-9-201	7.	
3	Tender Description		Procurement of ADP No. 1072 2017-2018 Name of work Construction of 2 Nos village Road bridge over drain at pumping stationScheme namely "Surface Drainage Scheme Waghori and Daghki and Installation of new Tubewells Taluka Jhando Mari of Tando Allahyar" work No.07.				
4	Method of Procurem	ent	Single stage	Envelope biddir	ng procedure.		
5	Tender Published		Daily Express Tribune Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Parcham Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Jang Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Latest news Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Difa Karachi dated 3-10-2017 &Daily Kawash Hyderabad dated 4-10-2017.				
6	Total bid documents sold		2 Nos.				
7	Total bid received		2 Nos.				
8	Technical bid openir	ng date					
9	Financial bid openin	g date	19-10-2017 at 1 PM.				
10	No of bids Technica	lly qualified	02				
11	Bids rejected						
S.No.	Name of Firm or bidder	Cost offered by bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with estimate Cost	Reason for acceptance Rejection	Remarks.	
1	M/S Muhammad Ibrahim Gaho	3565896	1 st Lowest	3112826	Responsive	Recommended for award of work	
2	M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	3581236	2 nd	3112826	Responsive	Responsive	

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN

Pritam Das

Project Director Sindh Agriculture University TANDO JAM

MEMBER

Riaz Ahmes

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TUBEWELLS DIVISION
TANDO JAM

MEMBER / SECRETARY

Chulum Sabir Almini

1.	Name of Procuring	Agency	Executive En	gineer Tubewel	ls Division Tan	do Jam		
2	Tender Reference N	lo.	SKP/TWD-T.Jam/NIT/1244 Dated 27-9-2017.					
,3	Tender Description		Procurement of ADP No. 1072 (2017-2018) Name of work Construction of 20 Nos RCC pipe inlet alog drain. Scheme namely "Surface Drainage Scheme Waghori and Daghki and Installation of new Tubewells Taluka Jhando Mari of Tando Allahyar"					
4	Method of Procurem	nent	Single stage	Envelope biddir	ng procedure.			
5	Tender Published		Daily Express Tribune Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Parcham Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Jang Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Latest news Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Difa Karachi dated 3-10-2017 & Daily Kawash Hyderabad dated 4-10-2017.					
6	Total bid documents	sold	2 Nos.					
7	Total bid receoved		2 Nos.					
8	Technical bid openir	ng date						
9	Financial bid openin	g date	19-10-2017 at 1 PM.					
10	No of bids Technica	lly qualified	02					
11	Bids rejected							
S.No.	Name of Firm or bidder	Cost offered by bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with estimate Cost	Reason for acceptance Rejection	Remarks.		
1	M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	5137681	1 st Lowest	4668800	Responsive	Recommended for award of work		
2	M/S K.M.C & Co	5169767	2 nd	4668800	Responsive	Responsive		

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN

Pritam Das

Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
TANDO JAM
MEMBER

Riaz Ahmed

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TUBEWELLS DIVISION
TANDO JAM
MEMBER / SECRETARY

Chalam Slabir Almani

1.	Name of Procuring A	Agency	Executive En	gineer Tubewel	ls Division Tan	do Jam	
2	Tender Reference N	lo.	SKP/TWD-T.Jam/NIT/1244 Dated 27-9-2017.				
3	Tender Description		Procurement of ADP No. 1072 (2017-2018) Name of work Boring & Installation of 5 Nos NewTubewells. Scheme namely "Surfaqce Drainage Scheme Waghori and Daghki and Instalation of new Tubewells Taluka Jhando Mari of Tando Allahyar"				
4	Method of Procurement		Single stage	Envelope biddir	g procedure.		
5	Tender Published		Daily Express Tribune Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Parcham Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Jang Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Latest news Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Difa Karachi dated 3-10-2017 & Daily Kawash Hyderabad dated 4-10-2017.				
6	Total bid documents sold		2 Nos.				
7	Total bid receoved		2 Nos.				
8	Technical bid openir	ng date					
9	Financial bid openin	g date	19-10-2017 at 1 PM.				
10	No of bids Technica	lly qualified	02				
11	Bids rejected						
S.No.	Name of Firm or bidder	Cost offered by bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with estimate Cost	Reason for acceptance Rejection	Remarks.	
1	M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	22773075	1 st Lowest	22773075	Responsive	Recommended for award of work	
2	M/S K.M.C & Co	22980300	2 nd	22773075	Responsive	Responsive	

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN

Dyitam Das

Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
TANDO JAM
MEMBER

Rias Ahmed

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELLS DIVISION TANDO JAM MEMBER / SECRETARY

Chulam Stabir Almani

1.	Name of Procuring	Agency	Executive En	gineer Tubewel	ls Division Tan	do Jam					
2	Tender Reference N	lo.	SKP/TWD-T.	Jam/NIT/1244 D	Dated 27-9-201	7.					
	Tender Description		Procurement of ADP No. 1072 (2017-2018) Name of work Furnishing & installation of 5.0 cusecs KSB Pump. Scheme namely "Surfaqce Drainage Scheme Waghori and Daghki and Instalation of new Tubewells Taluka Jhando Mari of Tando Allahyar"								
4	Method of Procurem	nent	Single stage	Envelope biddir	g procedure.						
5	Tender Published		Daily Express Tribune Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Parcham Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Jang Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Latest news Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Difa Karachi dated 3-10-2017 & Daily Kawash Hyderabad dated 4-10-2017.								
6	Total bid documents	sold	2 Nos.								
7	Total bid receoved		2 Nos.								
8	Technical bid openii	ng date									
9	Financial bid openin	g date	19-10-2017 a	t 1 PM.							
10	No of bids Technica	lly qualified	02								
11	Bids rejected										
S.No.	Name of Firm or bidder	Cost offered by bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with estimate Cost	Reason for acceptance Rejection	Remarks.					
1	M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	11550000	1 st Lowest	11550000	Responsive	Recommended for award of work					
2	M/S K.M.C & Co	11630000	2 nd	11550000	Responsive	Responsive					

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
TANDO JAM
MEMBER

Ring Ahmed

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TUBEWELLS DIVISION
TANDO JAM

MEMBER / SECRETARY

Chalam Shabir Almani

Pritam Das

1.	Name of Procuring A	Agency	Executive En	gineer Tubewel	ls Division Tan	do Jam						
2	Tender Reference N	lo.	SKP/TWD-T.Jam/NIT/1244 Dated 27-9-2017.									
, 3	Tender Description		Procurement of ADP No. 1072 (2017-2018) Name of work Making Direct Disposal arrangement of Pumps of Pumping Station. Scheme namely "Surfaqce Drainage Scheme Waghori and Daghki and Instalation of new Tubewells Taluka Jhando Mari of Tando Allahyar"									
4	Method of Procurem	nent	Single stage	Envelope biddir	ng procedure.							
5	Tender Published		Daily Express Tribune Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Parcham Karachi dated 1-10-2017, Daily Jang Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Latest news Karachi dated 3-10-2017, Daily Difa Karachi dated 3-10-2017 &Daily Kawash Hyderabad dated 4-10-2017.									
6	Total bid documents	sold	2 Nos.									
7	Total bid receoved		2 Nos.									
8	Technical bid openir	ng date										
9	Financial bid openin	g date	19-10-2017 a	t 1 PM.								
10	No of bids Technica	lly qualified	02									
11	Bids rejected											
S.No.	Name of Firm or bidder	Cost offered by bidder	Ranking in Comparison Reason for terms of with acceptance cost Cost									
1	M.Hassan & Hasnain Engineers	18430127	1 st Lowest	16739444	Responsive	Recommended for award of work						
2	M/S K.M.C & Co	18497085	2 nd	16739444	Responsive	Responsive						

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN

Pritam Das

Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
TANDO JAM
MEMBER

Rias Ahmed

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TUBEWELLS DIVISION
TANDO JAM
MEMBER / SECRETARY

Chalam Shabir Almani

COMPRETIVE STATEMTN FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SURFACE DRAIN IN DEH WAGHORI & DAGHKI ADP NO.1072 FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018.

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		I & HASSAIN NEERS	K.M.C & CO Govermer contractor	
				RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Earth work excavation in irrigation channels / Drain etc dressed to design section Grade and profiles excavated material disposal off and dressed within 50' Lead,	268000	%0cft	2700.81	723817	2750.82	737220
2	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead upto 100ft. A) Ordinary	314900	%0cft	2500.22	787319	2500.2	787312.98
3	Carriage of 100 Cft: 5 tons of all material like aggregate spawal coal line, surki etc B.G Rail fasting and crossings, Bridge, Pipes sheets, rails M.S Bars etc or 1000 Nos 12@x2@ or 150cft of timber or 100 Mounds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractor (1 mile).	130000	%Cft	494.55	642915	496.26	645138
4	Dressing & Leveling of Earth work to designed section etc complete in ordinary soil (G.SSS.2012) P-3,item-II(b).	582900	%0cft	230.117	134135	230.141	134149.1889

228818/

2303819.93

2288187.5 X 2

4576375

4607639.858

As per Estimate

Schedule item

3908092

Analysis. S.Item

3908092

N.Schedule Item Cartage

Estimate Cost

3908092

17.10%

668283

Tender cost

4576375

Estimate cost Dofference

3908092 668283

17.10 % above Over all the estimate cost

Project Director Scarp North Rohri **Shaheed Benazirabad** Chairman

PRITAM DAS

Project Director Sindh Agriculture University

Tando Jam

Member

RIAZ AHMEDSOOMRO

Executive Engineer

Tubewells Division Tando Jam

Member/ Secretary THE SHABIR ALMANI

COMPRETIVE STATEMTN FOR THE PROCUREMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 20 NOS RCC PIPE INLET WITH WAGHORI DRAIN ADP NO.1072 FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018.

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		I & HASSAIN NEERS		CO Goverment ntractor
				RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Excavation in foundation of Building Bridges and other structures including dag belling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth Watering & ramming lead e 5ft. (Ordinary Soil). (S.I.No. 18(b) p-5)		%0 Cft	3666.88	17377.34	3686.8	17471.75
2	C.C Plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering. (Ratio 1:3:6).(S.I. No. 5(h) p-18)	462	%Cft	15795	72972.90	15875	73342.50
3	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in Cement Sand Mortar Ratio (1:5) (S.I.No. 4(i)(d) p-25)	438	%Cft	16176.08	70851.23	16226.2	71070.67
4	Pacca brick work other than building including striking of joints upto 20 feet height in: Cement sand mortar Ratio (1:5) (S.I.No. 7(i)(d) p-26)	355	%Cft	16962.77	60217.83	16980.8	60281.66
	Providing laying and joint RCC pipes cement collar jointing.(i)Providing RCC pipes collars of "A" class and fixing in trench i/c cutting filling and jointing with maxpalth in composition and cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to ahead of 4.5mm or ft (g) 18" dia.(P.H.E.S. I.No. 01 (g) p-17)		P-Rft	410	9840.00	415	9960.00
6	Cement plaster 1:2 upto 20ft ' height. 1/2" thick. (S.I .No. 9 p 56)	671	%Sft	2990.71	20067.66	3070.81	20605.14
7	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead upto 100ft. A) Ordinary.(S.I.No. 3(a) p-1)	1799	%0Cft	2870.49	5164.01	2973.69	5349.67
	Dressing & Leveling of Earth work to designed section etc complete in ordinary & hard soil. (S.I. No. 11(b) p-3)	1799	%0Cft	218.49	393.06	226.22	406.97

256884.05

258488.35

For

256884 x

x 20 =

5137681

5169767

As per Estimate

Schedule ite 4E+06

Analysis.

S.Item

4010680

Carrage 658120

Estimate Co 5E+06

28.10% 1127001

Tender cost

5137681

Estimate cost

4668800

Dofference

468881

10.04 % above Over all the estimate cost

Project Director

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad

PRITAM PAS

Project Director Sindh Agriculture University Tando Jam

RIAZ AHMED SOOMRO

Executive Engineer Tubewells Division

Tando Jam

Member/ Secretary
SH. SHABIR ALMANI

COMPRETIVE STATEMTN FOR THE PROCUREMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION DISPOSAL CHANNEL FOR 5 NOS NEW TUBEWELLS ADP NO.1072 FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018.

s.no	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		N & HASSAIN INEERS		O Goverment tractor
1844				RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
	Earth work excavation in irrigation channels / Drain etc dressed to design section Grade and profiles excavated material disposal off and dressed within 50' Lead,	15000	% 0Cft	2890	43350.00	2908	43620.00
2	Barrowpit excavation undressed lead upto 100ft. A) Ordinary	41000	% 0Cft	2789.05	114351.05	2795.04	114596.64
	Carriage of 100 Cft: 5 tons of all material like aggregate spawal coal line, surki etc B.G Rail fasting and crossings, Bridge, Pipes sheets, rails M.S Bars etc or 1000 Nos 12@x2@ or 150cft of timber or 100 Mounds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractor (1 mile).	23780	% Cft	407	96784.60	408	97022.40
	Dressing & Leveling of Earth work to designed section etc complete in ordinary soil (G.SSS.2012) P-3,item-II(b).	56000	%0 Cft	218.49	12235.44	219.45	12289.20

266721.40

267528

For

266721.4 x 5 = 1333607

1337640

As per Estimate

Schedule itei 1152145

Analysis.

S.Item

1152145

Estimate Cos 1152145

181462

Tender cost

15.75% 1333607

Estimate cost Dofference

1152145 181462

15.75 % above Over all the estimate cost

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad

PRITAM DAS

Project Director Sindh Agriculture University

Tando Jam

Member

Executive Engineer

Tubewells Division

Tando Jam

Member/ Secretary

RIAZ AHMEDSCOMRO THE SHABIRALMANI

COMPRETIVE STATEMTN FOR THE PROCUREMENT FOR FURNISHING & INSTALLATION OF 5.0 CUSCES KSB PUMPS ADP NO.1072 FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018.

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		N & HASSAIN INEERS	K.M.C & CO Goverment contractor		
				RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	
1	Furnishing and installation of KSB / Equivalent 5 cusec pump B-14-D single stage with 40 Hp vertical hallow shaft motor of Siemens / Equivalent along with column pipe 10" discharge head 15; column shaft 30 mm, bowl assembly and delivery pipe including and fitting etc.	5	Each	1811000	9055000	1823000	9115000	
2	Providing and fixing Control Panal of 40 Hp motors including all fixture and fitting etc, complete.	5	Each	287000	1435000	289000	1445000	
3	Providing and fixing main switch with 400 Amp: China 1 st class quality in metal box and earth including brass bar Amp: Meter Wiring 19/064, 7/064 and thimble of peper size i/e all fixture and fitting etc, complete.	5	Each	212000	1060000	214000	1070000	

11550000.00

11630000

Tender cost

11550000

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad Chairman PRITAM DAS

Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
Tando Jam

. Member

RiAZ AHMED SOOMRO

Executive Engineer Tubewells Division

Tando Jam Member/ Secretary

THE SHABIR ALMANI

COMPRETIVE STATEMTN FOR THE PROCUREMENT FOR MAKKING DIRECT DISPOSAL ARRANGEMENT OF PUMPS OF PUMPING STATION ADP NO.1072 FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018.

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Carlotte and the second	I & HASSAIN NEERS	K.M.C & CO Gov	erment contracto
				RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT .
1	Excavation for pipe line in franches and pits in wet soil, clay or mud i/c triming and dressing sides to true alignment and shapes leveling of beds of franches to correct level and gharade cutting jionts holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as direct by Engineering incharge providing guards light and temprary for non vehicular traffice where ever required lift upto 5 feet (1.5mm) and leadup to on chain (30.5mm) P.H.E.S 2012 V-IV, PR-VI, P-60 ITEM No.1	315000	% OCft	4103.5	1292603	4108.75	1294256
2	Providing and laying and fixing in frenchesn i/c fitting, jointing and testing etc. complete in all respect the high density polyethylene PE pipes (HDPE-100) for w/s confiring ISO-4427/DIN8074/8075BS3580 and PSI 3051 PN-8 PHES 2012 (V-IV, P-VI) P-25, 1-F1 PN-8).	10500	Rft	1455	15277500	1459.5	15324750
3	Providing and fixing MS bend fabricated 3/8 @ MS plate having an outer length and total weight as mentioned again each item.	20	Each	9011.24	180224.80	9015.5	180310
4	Manufacturing and supplying M.S pipe 12" dia from M.S steel 3/16: thick sheeting i/c cutting and folding etc complete	500	P.Rft	1568.49	784245.00	1598.4	799200
5	Manufacturing and supplying M.S flanges 3/8" thick 12" dia making holes for nut & bolt and welding with M.s pipe complete.	99	Each	1555.2	153964.80	1557.25	154167.75



Show =

6	Jointing C.I / M.S flanged pipe and spenal flanged inside a trench i/c supplying Rubber packing of the required thickness nuts bolts with washers etc complete and other tools required for jointing and testing the joints to the specified pressure etc complete.	75	P.joint	2290	171750.00	2294.5	172087.50
7	Barrow pit excavation undressed leadup to 100 (a) Ordinary soil (GSS-2012, P-1 Item NO.3 (a)	252000	%0Cft	2140	539280.00	2147.65	541207.80
8	Dressing & leading of earth work to designed section etc complete GSS-2012, P-3-II(b).	157500	%0Cft	194.03	30559.73	197.49	31104.68
					18430126.83		1849708

As per Estimate

Schedule item N.Schedule Item

Cartage

Estimate Cost 16739444

16739444 Analysis.

S.Item 16739444

10.10% 1690683

Cartage

 Tender cost
 18430127

 Estimate cost
 16739444

 Dofference
 1690683

10.10 % above Over all the estimate cost

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad Chairman PRITAM DAS Project Director Sindh Agriculture University

Tando Jam

RIAZ AHMED SOOMRO

Executive Engineer

Tubewells Division

Tando Jam Member/ Secretary

GH: SHABIR ALMANI

COMPRETIVE STATEMTN FOR THE PROCUREMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PUMP HOUSE, DISCHARGE BOX & DUTY ROOM FOR 4 NOS NEW TUBEWELLS, ADP NO.1077 FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018.

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		S M.M. RACTOR		S N.K.Z. ERPRISES	м/s н	ANIF & CO
				RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Filling watering and ramming earth in floor with new earth excavated from outdide lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 feet. (GSS-2012 P-4 Item No-22)	428	%0Cft	4558	1950.824	4561	1952.108	4564	1953.392
2	Excavation in foundation of buildings bridges and other structures i/c dag, belling dressing reflling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5ft: (b) In ordinary Soil. (GSS-2012 P-4 Item No-)	218	%0Cft	3850	839.3	3852	839.736	3857	840.826
3	Cement concrete plain cing compacting finishing and curing complete in a gregate withoute shutte Ratio 1:3:6. (GSS-2012 P-16 Item No-5 (H)	187.25	%Cft	14650	27432.125	14652	27435.87	14655	27441.4875
4	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reainforcement andits labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing a) RC work in root slab, beams, columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or precast laid in position of shingle) a) RC work in root slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or prectural members laid in site or prectural members laid in site or prectural members laid in site or precast laid in position.i) Ratio 1:2:4 90Lbs: ceent sand 4Cft: shingle 1/8" to 1/4"	186.95	P.Cft	650	121517.5	652	121891.4	656	122639.2
5	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. GSS-2012, P-17 item-Ni.8).	8.345	P.Cwt	650	5424.25	652	5440.94	656	5474.32
6	Pacca brick work other than building including striking of joints upto 20 feet height in cement sand mortar GSS-2012, P-22 item-No.7 (d).	943	%Cft	14734.8	138949.07	14737.3	138972.74	14745.9	139053.837
7	Cement plaster 1:2, 12' height 3/4" thick GSS-2012, P-51 item-No.9 (c).	895	%Sft	4098.99	36685.961	4106.5	36753.175	4155.75	37193.9625
8	Cem at pointing 1:2 struck joints (GSS-2012, P-52 item-No.19 (a).	956	%Cft	1967.68	18811.021	1968.75	18821.25	1997.5	19096.1

My XE

9	White washing c) three coats. (GSS-2012, P-53 item-No.26 (c).	817	%Sft	1498.63	12243.807	1499.75	12252.958	1501.5	12267.255
10	Color washing (two coats). (GSS-2012, P-53 item-No.25 (b).	940	%Sft	1389	13056.6	1392	13084.8	1393	13094.2
11	Fixing corrugated galvanized sheet 22 BWG). (GSS-2012, P-36 item-No.16 (b).	150	%Sft	16575.2	24862.77	16595.6	24893.4	16596.2	24894.3
12	Angle iron & strip (GSS-2011, P-72 item-No.144) Volume III Part 16th Edition	22.36	P.Cwt	4204.23	94006.583	4207.7	94084.172	4210.48	94146.3328
13	Making & fixing steel Grated door (GSS-2012, P-91 item-No.24).	86.25	P.Sft	892.09	76942.763	895.39	77227.388	897.5	77409.375

572722.57

573649.94

575505

For

572723

X 4

2290890

2294600

2302020

As per Estimate

Schedule iter 1854972

Analysis. S.Item

1854972

Estimate Cost 2002456

Cartage 147484

23.50% 435918

Tender cost Estimate cost 2290890

Dofference

2002456 288434

14.41 % above Over all the estimate cost

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad Chairman PRITAM DAS Project Director Sindh Agriculture University Tando Jam

, Member

RIAZ AHMED SOOMRO

Executive Engineer
Tubewells Division

Tando Jam

Member/ Secretary

TH: SHABIR AZMANI

COMPRETIVE STATEMTN FOR THE PROCUREMENT FOR BORING & INSTALLATION OF 4 NOS NEW TUBEWELLS OF 2.0 CUSCES, ADP NO.1077 FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018.

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	and the second	S M.M. TRACTOR		S N.K.Z. ERPRISES	M/S H	IANIF & CO
	<u> </u>			RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Drilling hole 22" dia for Tubewell upto depth of 210 Lft:	2472	P.Lft	2472	519120	2490	522900	2515	528150
2	Furnishing & insallation of fiber glass nousing casing 14" dia 0.20" thick.	5543	P.Rft	5543	360295	5590	363350	5639	366535
3	Furnishing & insallation of fiber glass reducer 8"X14"dia.	43125	Each	43125	43125	43500	43500	43875	43875
4	Furnishing & insallation of fiber glass stainer reducer 8"X14"dia slot size 0.04".	6509	P.Rft	6509	846170	6565	853450	6622	860860
5	Furnishing & insallation of fiber glass casing blank 8" dia .	3151	P.Rft	3151	31510	3175	31750	3182	31820
6	Furnishing & Placing gravel shrounding with annular space as per specification.	540	P.Cft	540	243000	545	245250	550	247500
7	Furnishing & Placing gravel shrounding in over drilled hole.	540	P.Cft	540	54000	545	54500	550	55000
8	Providing & Fixing Bail Plug.	4600	Each	4600	4600	4640	4640	4680	4680
9	Furnishing & installing centrallizer Rate approved by CEI/DV/WB/3947 dated 13.01.2013.	5	Each	3450	17250	3480	17400	3510	17550
10	Further Development and well capacity testing with turbine pump as per specification.	1	Each	139725	139725	140900	140900	142155	142155
11	Security cap 14" dia MS & 3' long 5mm with top cap.	1	Each	28175	28175	28415	28415	28665	28665

Alm 43

		1	Each	1932000	1932000	1948000	1948000	1965600	1965600
12	Furnishing and installing pump type B-12B/1 sline pump of 02 cusecs capacity 50' head turbib=ne type with pump setting depth of 40' with column pipe 7" dia internal and column shaft 25mm dia and suction and delivery pipe 7" dia internal all make and installed with vertical hallow shaft 20 HP motor siemens make 1450 RPM i-e all fittings and fixtures discharges head bowl assembly etc, complete i-e testing for discharge, Also furnishing and installing of MCU Siemens make for 20HP motor i-e all accessories, wiring and testing for load at site.								
13	Internal electrification of pump house	1	Each	31625	31625	31900	31900	32175	32175
14	Furnishing and installing PVC 4 core copper 7/064 wire required for 20 HP motor between transformar and motor control unit etc. furnishing installing most pipe 2" dia installed over pump room. The rate also includes conductor covered with flexible pipe form connecting motor unit and motor i-e stay wire.		P.Rft	816	57120	820	57400	57400	58100
15	Making earth connection for electric installation line transformer trussed poles to Motor control unit and pump.		Each	7475	7475	7540	7600	7540	7600
16	Final acceptance test of equipment with power line or generator.	1	Each	94300	94300	95000	95940	95000	95940

470654 X4 17637960

For

4445895.00

17783580 17944820

Project Director Scarp North Rohri **Shaheed Benazirabad** PRITAM DAS

Project Director Sindh Agriculture University

Tender cost

Tando Jam

RIAZ AHMED SOOMRO

4409490.00

17637960

Executive Engineer **Tubewells Division**

4486205

Tando Jam Member/ Secretary
9H:SHABIRALMA/0)

COMPRETIVE STATEMTN FOR THE PROCUREMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PUMPING STATION IN DEH WAGHORI & DAGHKI ADP NO.1072 FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018.

s.no	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	7 (1979)	N & HASSAIN GINEERS		.C & CO nt contracto
				RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Excavation in foundation of buildings bridges and other structures i/c dag, belling, dressing reflilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto one chain and lift upto 5ft: b) in ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, vol: III Prt: II,P-4, item-18 b)	86625	% OCft	3680.68	318839	3684.25	319148
2	Extra for wet earth work . (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-3, item-18 (b).	69300	% OCft	1225.5	84927	1228	85100
3	Extra for every 50ft: additional lead or part thereof a) For earth work (soft ordinary hard and very hard).	42750	% OCft	1905.83	81474.23	1907.3	81537
4	Rehandling of earth work b) upto lead of 50ft: (GSS-2012, vol: III Prt: II,P-2, item-9 b)	43313	% 0Cft	1220.03	52843.16	1224.3	53028
5	Cement concrete plain i/c place compacting finishing and cutting complete (i/c screening and washing of stone aggrigate without shuttering). h) ratio 1:3:6 (GSS-2012, vol: III Prt: II,P-15, item-5 h)	1859	%.Cft	14499.84	269552.03	15001.5	278877.89
6	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C. or plan concrete works of partal wood (2nd class) b) Vertical. (GSS-2012,V-III, Pr:II ,P-17, item-19 a ii).	429	%Sft	8015.5	34386.50	8017.2	34393.79
7	Reinforcement cement concrete work including all labour and meterial except the cost of steel reinforcement. This ratio also includes all kinds of formsmoulds lifting shuttering and finishing the exposed surface including screening and washing of shingle. a) R.C. work in roof slab. beams rafts, lintels and other structural members, laid in position complete in all respects. i) Ratio 1:2:4) 90Lbs, cement 2ft: sand 4 cft: shingle 1/8" to 1/4" guage. (GSS-2012, Vol: III Prt: II, P-15 item-6 (a).	5368	P.Cft	415.86	2232336.48	418.97	2249030.96
8	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement of ceemnt comcrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of steel bars (also includes removal of rust from bars). (GSS-2012,V-III, Pr:II ,P-16, item-8 a ii)	239.66	P. Cwt	5586.23	1338795.88	5588.5	1339339.91
9	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting funishing and curring complete (i/c screening and washing of stone aggrigate without shuttering). Ratio 1:2:4 (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-15, item-5).	56	% Cft	16690.71	9346.80	16692.55	9347.83
10	Pacca brick work in ground floor (i/c stricking of joint) cement sand mortor ratio 1:5. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-20, item-5 (d).	1183	% Cft	14899.64	176262.74	14900.3	176270.55
11	pacca brick work other then building including stricking of joint upto 20 feet height in cement sand mortor ratio 1:5. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-21, item-7-8 (d).	3563	% Cft	14480.38	515935.94	14485.5	516118.37

YEN,

12	Cement pluster (1:6) upto 12' height c) 1/2 thick. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-51, item-13).	3314	% Sft	2999	99386.86	3000	99420.00
13	White washing c) three coats. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-53, item-26c).	392	% Sft	995.29	3901.54	996.5	3906.28
14.	Distempering c) three coats. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-53, item-24c).	3526	% Sft	1270.4	44794.30	1271.5	44833.09
15	Making and fixing steel grated door with 1/6" thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8 and 3/4" squire bars 4" c/c with locking arrangement. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-91, item-24).	123	P.Sft	874.44	107556.12	875.5	107686.5
16	Painting new surfaces c) preparing surface and painting of dors and windows and type (i/c edges) three coats. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-69, item-5c).	894	% Sft	2499.74	22347.68	2500.95	22358.4
17	Supplying and fixing in position iron steel grill of 3/4"x1/4" size flate iron of approved designed i/c painting 3 coats etc. complete weight not be less than 3-7 Lbs:/Sq: of finished grill. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-92, item-26).	324	P.Sft	230.57	74704.68	231.9	75135.6
18	Second class tile roofing consisting of 4" earth and 1" mud plaster with gobri leeping over 1/2" thick cement plaster 1:6 with 34 Lbs: of hot bitumen coating sand blind provided over one layer of 12"x6"x2" tiles laid in 1:6 cement mortor i/c 1:2 cement pointing curring etc. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-32, item-2).	313	% Sft	8825.57	27624.03	8850.5	27702.0
19	Cost iron rain water down pipe fixed in place excluding heads abd shoes but i/c painting and clamp etc. a) 4" dia cost Iron down pipe. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-35. item-22 a).	32	P. Rft	515.13	16484.16	516.15	16516.8
20	Shoes bends or off sets for cost iron rain water down pipe i/c fixing and painting (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-36, item-24).	4	Each	699.41	2797.64	699.95	2799.80
21	Fabrication of heavy steel work with angles lees iron round and sheet iron for making griders, tanks i/c drilling revitting cutting, assembling fixing but excluding errection in position. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-90, item-02).	28.64	P.Cwt	5980	171267.20	5985	171410.4
22	Small Iron work such as plates knees bends strups, strips, rings etc i/c cutting drilling revitting, handling assembling and fixing but excluding errection in position. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-90, item-01).	0.36	P.Cwt	7631.85	2747.47	7640.5	2750.58
23	Errection and fitting in position of iron truses of water tanks etc. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-90, item-03).	29	P.Cwt	350.42	10162.18	352.5	10222.5
24	Making Bolts and nuts or iron rods (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-90, item-08).	0.5	P.Cwt	6990.76	3495.38	6992.6	3496.30
25	Painting new surface. d) preparing surface and painting guards bars gates of iron bars +grating raillings (i/c standers braces etc) and similar open works (2coats). (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-69, item-05 d).	288	% Sft	1190	3427.20	1192	3432.96
26	Boring for Tubewell in all water bearing, soils from ground level upto 100' or 30.50 meter depth i/c sinking and with drawing of casing pipe e) 200 mm (8" dia).PHES-2011 Vol:V Prt:VI, P-41 item-1).	800	P.Rft	685.71	548568.00	686.71	549368.0

follow 13

27	Supplying M.S ball plug of approived quality (5mm) thick 2-6" long), d) or 150 mm (6" dia)PHES-2011 Vol:V Prt:VI, P-43 item-8 b).	10	Each	3103	31030.00	3105	31050.00
28	Supplying and fixing local make coir strainer of approved quality complete. B) For 150 mm. (6" dia) .PHES-2011 Vol:V Prt:VI, P-44 item-10 b).	300	P. Rft	759.52	227856.00	761.25	228375.00
. 29	Supplying and installing M.S blind pipe 3/16" (5mm) thick of best and approved quality and make i/c necessary socket etc, complete. d) For 150mm. (6" dia) blind pipe.(PHES-2011 Vol:V Prt:VI, P-44 item-11 b).	500	P. Rft	825.25	412625.00	825.25	412625.00
30	Supplying foot valve heavy pattern with cone type gate (Imported) d) For 150mm. (6" dia) (PHES-2011 Vol:V-III Pr-III, P-11 item-4).	10	Each	1605.72	16057.20	1606.5	16065.00
31	Supplying C.I bands with flaged ends with holes including turning and facing of flanges for all sizes. (PHES-2011 P-III V-III, P-15 item-8).	6.75	P.Cwt	7271.36	49081.68	7273.5	49096.13
32	Supplying M.S pipe 4.8mm /3/16" thick c) for 150 mm (6" dia). (PHES-2012 V-IV Pr-VI, P-30 item-1).	1000	P.Rft	1425	1425000.00	1428	1428000.00
33	Manufacturing and asupplying M.S flanges 3/8" thick 6" dia making hole for Nutes and welding with M.S. pipe etc, complete. (Rate Analyses attached).	100	Each	441.81	44181.00	445.5	44550.00
34	Jointing C.I/ M.S, flanged pipe and specials flanges and inside trench i/c supplying rubber packing of the required thicness nuts, boilts with eashers etc other tools required for jointing and testing the joints to specified pressure etc, complete. D-150mm 6" dia (PHES-2012 V-IV Pr-VI, P-40 item-1).	84	P.Joint	1098	92232.00	1100	92400.00
35	Full hire charges of pumping set per day inclusive of the wages of driver and Assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing pumps etc, at lower depths with saction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depth from tranches i/c the cost of errction of the job. (iii) Hire charges of pumping set upto 10 HP pumping out water from 20' deep trench. (PHES-2012 V-IV Pr-VI, P-76 item-23).	900	P.day	2355	2119500.00	2358	2122200.00
36	Note:- For working the pump beyond 8 hours the following payment shall be made the hire of the pumping set itself being for 24 hours. i) For Pumping set of upto 10 H.P.(PHES-2012 V-IV Pr-VI, P-77 item-23).	17280	P.Hour	309	5339520.00	311	5374080.00
37	Barrowpit excavation undressed upto 100' a) Oridinasry soil. GSS-2012 V-III, Pr-II, P-1 item 3).	10800	%0Cft	2480.5	26789.40	2485.25	26840.70
38	Carriage of 100 Cft: 5 tones of all material like aggregate spawl coal, lime, surkhi, etc, B.G.Rail fastings points and crossings Bridges, pipes sheets, Rails M.S. Bars etc or 1000 Nos tile 12"x6"2" or 150 Cft: or timber or 100 amounts of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractor (3 miles).	10800	%Cft	584.43	63118.44	585.5	63234.00
39	Earth work compacting (soft, ordinary or hard soil) b) Laying in 6 " layers leveling dressing & watering for compaction etc, complete. GSS-2012 V-III, Pr: -II, P-3 item-13).	10800	%0Cft	415.52	4487.62	416.5	4498.20

Alm. 13

40	Stone pitching inclusing sub base with hammer dressing stone on surface laid in courses i/c carriage of material with in 3 chains.(GSS-2012 V-III, Pr: -II, P-31 item-23).	15024	% Cft	6293.29	945503.89	6293.2	945490.37
41 .	Wiring for light or fan point with 1/1. 13(3/029) PVC insulated wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduct on recessad in the walls or columns as required. (Elec: Schedule 2012 P-15, item -126)	6	P.Point	1199.95	7199.70	1210.99	7265.94
42	Providing and fixing one way S.P 5 Amp: switcvh flesh type. (Elec: Schedule 2012 P-33, item -216)	6	Each	48	288.00	49	294.00
43	Providing and fixing A.C (Tube) Light 4 long with chock etc complete i/c all fittings. (Market Rate).	4	Each	91.3	365.20	91.3	365.20
44	Providing and fixing bross celling fan 56" size (good quality) (Elec: Schedule 2012 P-34, item -235)	1	Each	3850.13	3850.13	3895.85	3895.85

17062649.50

17133558

For

17062650 x 2

34125299

34267116

As per Estimate

Schedule itei 28363506 N.Schedule Item 89092 Analysis.

S.Item 28363506

Cartage 1669526 Estimate Co: 30122124

Dofference

20.00% 5672701

Cartage

89092 34125299

Tender co: Estimate cost

30122124 4003175

13.28 % above Over all the estimate cost

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad

PRITAM DAS

Project Director Sindh Agriculture University

Tando Jam

RIAZ AHMED SOOMRO

Executive Engineer Tubewells Division

Tando Jam

Member/ Secretary
TH: SHABIR AL MAN)

COMPRETIVE STATEMTN FOR THE PROCUREMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF OPERATOR QUARTER ALONG WITH PUMPING STATION ADP NO.1072 FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018.

s.no	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		N & HASSAIN GINEERS		O Goverment tractor
				RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Excavation in foundation of buildings, bridges and other structures i/c dag, belling, dressing reflilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto one chain and lift upto 5' b) In ordinary soil (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II.P-4, item-18 b)	1783	% OCft	3699.68	6597	3700.25	6598
2	Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing and curing complete, i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shutting h)Ratio1:3:6 (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-15, item-5 (h).	791	% Cft	13749.6	108759	13780.45	109003
3	Pacca Brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand morter ratio 1:6 (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-20, item-4e).	853	% Cft	19461.09	166003.10	19470.1	166080
4	Damp Proof Course with cement sand and shingle concrete 1:2:4 i/c 2 coats of asphatic mixture. C) 3"thick (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-18, item-28).	144	% Sft	5732.5	8254.80	5740.5	8266
5	Pacca Brick work in ground floor (i/c striking of joints) cement sand mortar ratio 1:6 (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-20 item-5e).	1232	% Cft	14078.51	173447.24	14088.5	173570.32
6	Filling watering and ramming earth in floor with surplus earth from foundation lead one chain and lift upto 5". (GSS-2012 V-III, Pr-II, P-4 Item-21)	409	% OCft	1805.5	738.45	1815.65	742.60
7	Filling watering and ramming earth under floor with new earth (Excavated from outeside) lead upto one chain and lift upto 5". (GSS-2012 V-III.Pr-II. P-4 Item-22)	200	%0 Cft	4252.1	850.42	4255.45	851.09
8	Cement cocrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing conplete (i/c screening and washing of stone aggrigate without shuttering) Ratio 1:4:8 (GSS-2012 V-III Pr-II P-15 Item-5)	418	% Cft	12775.17	53400.21	12780.75	53423.54
9	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforment and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, moldes, lifting shuttering, cutting, rendeing and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) a) R.C.C work in roof, slab, bearns coluns, rats, lintels and other structural	535	P.Cft	390.5	208917.50	395.8	211753.00
10	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fasterings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-15 ITEM-8 a)	23.88	P.Cwt	5443.23	129984.33	5445.43	130036.87
11	Cement plaster 1:3 upto 20' height b) 1/2" thick. (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-51 ITEM-10)	1929	%Sft	2649.27	51104.42	2650.37	51125.64
12	Providing and laying 3"thick topping cewment concrete 1:2:4 ratio i/c surface finishing and deviding into pannels. (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-41 ITEM-16)	408	%Sft	5099.59	20806.33	5100.61	20810.49

ANN. T.

13	Cement pointing struck joints on walls b) Ratio 1:3 (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-52 ITEM-19)	1379	%Sft	1405.61	19383.36	1415.85	19524.57
14	Providing gray cement skirting or dado 3/8" thick i/c rounding of concners and sthaighling of top edges and finishing to smooth surface after plastering. b) 1:3 cement sand mortar. (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-43 ITEM-36)	34	%Sft	2630.71	894.44	2635.77	896.16
15	Providing & Fixing in position Doors, windows and ventilatiors of 2" x 2" x 1/4" angle iron frame and 1-3/4" thick commercial ply wood veneer shulters of deodar wood (3 ply) on both sides, including hold, fasts and one mortics lock. (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-57 ITEM-8)	106	P.Set	1079.81	114459.86	1090.88	115633.28
16	Painting new surfaces c) preparing surfaces and painting of doors and windows any type (inculding edges) 3 coats (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-69 ITEM-5)	290	%Sft	2445.87	7093.02	2460.88	7136.55
17	Primary coat of chalk under distemper (GSS-2012 V- III,Pr-II,P-53 ITEM-23)	1929	%Sft	515	9934.35	520	10030.80
18	Distempering c) Three coats (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-53 ITEM-24)	1929	%Sft	1246.59	24046.72	1250.71	24126.20
19	White Washing c) Three coats (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-53 ITEM-26)	295	%Sft	960.44	2833.30	965.45	2848.08
20	Dry Brick on edge paying sand ground i/c preparation of bed by watering ramming and bringing the same to proper camber by 1/2" mud plaster (GSS-2012 V-III.Pr-II.P-39 ITEM-4)	350	%Sft	2208.46	7729.61	2215.66	7754.81
21	Barrow pit excavation underssed upto 100' a) Ordinary Soil (GSS-2012 V- III,Pr-II,P-1 ITEM-3)	1314	%0Cft	2485.12	32654.48	2500.27	32853.55
22	Grouting 4 1/2" dry brick work with cement mortar Ratio1:5 (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-39 ITEM-6)	350	%Sft	1183.2	4141.20	1190.25	4165.88
23	Single layer of tile roofing 9" x 4 1/2" x 2" laid over 4" earth 1" mud plaster without bhoosa groted with cement sand 1:3 on top of RCC slab provid with 34Lbs bitument coating sand bilnding (GSS-2012 V-III.Pr-II.P-33 ITEM-5)	275	%Sft	6006.9	16518.98	6010.77	16529.62
24	Khuras on roof 2' x 2' x 6" (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-35 ITEM-18)	3	Nos	418.89	1256.67	425.47	1276.41
25	Bottom Khuras of bricks massonary i/c cement mortar 1:6 ratio 4' x 2' x 4 1/2" over 3" cement concrete 1:4:8 (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-35 ITEM-19)	3	Nos	799.3	2397.90	805.88	2417.64
26	Cost iron rain water down pipe fixed in place excluding heads and shoes but i/c painting and clamp etc. a) 4" dia cost iron down pipe (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-35 ITEM-19)	32	P.Rft	499.59	15986.88	509.81	16313.92

XEN

27	Shoes Bends or off sets for cost iron rain water down pipe i/c fixing and painting (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-36 ITEM-24)	6	Each	650.33	3901.98	655.83	3934.98
28	Suppling & Fixing in position iron steel gril of 3/4" x 1/4" size flarte iron of approved design i/c painting 3 coats etc, complete weight not to be less than 3.7 Lbs/99Ft of finished gril. (GSS-2012 V-III,Pr-II,P-92 ITEM-26)	36	P.Sft	220.57	7940.52	224.47	8080.92
29	Providing fixing asquanting type white glazed of flushine cistern with internal fitting & flush pipe with bend and making requisite numbers of holes in wass plinth & floor for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 B.(i) W.C of not less than 19"clear opening between flusing rins and 3 galons flushing tank with 4" dia C.I trap & C.I Thumble. (Sanatory Schedule 2012 P-1 ITEM-1Bi)	1	No	5532.5	5532.50	5535.65	5535.65
30	Providing & fixing C.I trap with 4" dia intel ans 4" dia outlets of the approved slab clearing design with C.I grating with of without a vent arm i/c cost of making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 ratio. (W/S Schedule 2012 P-6 ITEM-21)	1	No	1922.31	1922.31	1925.2	1925.20
31	Providing & fixing 4" dia C.I soil and vent pipe i/c cutting and fiting and extra painting to match the color of the buildings. (W/S Schedule 2012 P-8 ITEM-1)	13	P.Rft	395.28	5138.64	396.1	5149.30
32	Providing & fixing M.S clamps of the approved design to 4" dia pipe sockets i/c the cost of cutting and making good to wall of M.S bolts and nuts built 4" into wall i/c pipe distance pieces extra painting to match the color of buildings. (W/S Schedule 2012 P-8 ITEM-2)	3	Nos	99.98	299.94	102.98	308.94
33	Providing & fixing 4"x4"x4" dia C.I branch of the required degree with access doors rubber washer 1/8" thick bolts and nuts and extra painting to match the color of building. (W/S Schedule 2012 P-8 ITEM-5)	1	No	331.19	331.19	335.19	335.19
34	Providing & fixing 4"x4" dia C.I branch of the required degree with access doors rubber washer 3/8" thick bolds and nuts and extra painting to match the color of building. (W/S Schedule 2012 P-8	1	No	278.29	278.29	280.29	280.29
35	Providing & fixing 4"x4" plain C.I branch of the required degree i/c extra painting to match the color of building. (W/S Schedule 2012 P-8 ITEM-6)	1	No	251.72	251.72	255.72	255.72
36	Providing & fixing 4" dia C.I Terminalguard i/c extra painting to match the color of building. (W/S Schedule 2012 P-9 ITEM-11)	1	No	468.15	468.15	475.15	475.15

Phrange 1-3

37	Providing G.I pipe specials and clamps etc fixing, cutting and fitting complete with ans i/c the cost of the breaking through walls and roofs making good etc painting 2 coats after clearing the pipe etc. with whote zink paint with paint to match the color of building and testing with water to pressure head of 200ft and handing i) 1/2" dia G.I Pipe (W/S Schedule 2012 P-12 ITEM-	90	P.Rft	94.19	8477.10	96.19	8657.10
38	Providing G.I pipes and specials etc i/c etc fixing, cutting and fitting complete with ans i/c the cost of the cutting trenches upto 2 1/2" feet deep refilling watering ramming and disposal of surplus earth within one chain and painting 2 coats of bitumen paint to pipes and special after clearingand hossion cloth soaked in maxphalt i/c composition warpped light pipes head of 200ft and handing i) 3/4" dia G.I Pipe (W/S Schedule 2012 P-14 ITEM-1)	100	P.Rft	109.31	10931.00	115.31	11531.00
39	Supplying and Fixing in position brass bib cock. pattron (W/S Schedule 2012 P-16	3	Nos	344.33	1032.99	345.3	1035.90
40	Providing & fixing fully way gun metal valves with wheels threaded of flanged ends with rubber washer.						
	i) 1/2" dia (light pattron)	1	No	164.58	164.58	166.55	166.55
	ii) 3/4" dia (light pattron)	1	No	276.68	276.68	278.2	278.20
	iii) 1" dia (light pattron)	1	No	315	315.00	320	320.00
	(W/S Schedule 2012 P-17 ITEM-4a)						
41	Providing & laying i/c cutting and fiting C.I pipes in trenches and testing with water to a pressure head of 200ft. b) 4" dia (W/S Schedule 2012 P-22 ITEM-1)	32	P.Rft	296.35	9483.20	298.3	9545.60
42	Providing & fixing 6"x4" c.c gully trap with 4" outlet complete with 4" thick 1:2:4 c.c for bed and 1/2" thick cement plaster (1:3) to the kerb C.I grating 6"x6" and C.I cover and frame 12"x12" (inside) etc complete.	1	No	1396.17	1396.17	1402.1	1402.10
43	Providing R.C.C Pipe with collors class "B" & digging the trenched to required depth and fixing in position i/c cutting fitting and jointing with maxphalt composition in cement morter 1:1 and testing with water to a pressure 1 a head of 4ft above the top of the hight pipe and refilling with excavated stuff. c) 6" dia R.C.C Pipe Class "B" (PHES 2012, P-16 ITEM-2)	200	P.Rft	197.45	39490.00	202.2	40440.00

Phren.

44	Construction of main holes or inspection chamber for the required dia of circular swear 3-6" (1067m) depth withwalls of B.B in cement mortar 1:3 cement plasted 1:3 1/2" thick inside of walls 1" (25mm) thick over bendling and chamber i/c fixing C.I main holes cover with frame of collars opening 1 1/2" x 1/2" x (457x457mm) of 1.75 Cwt: (88.9Kgs) embabed in plain C.C. 1:2:4 and fixing (150mm) c.c. duly painted etc complete as per specification and drawing a) 4" to 12: dia 2'x2'x3'-6" (PHES 2004 P-39 item No.6	1	Each	16612.72	16612.72	16615.9	16615.90
45	Wring for light or fan point with (3/029) PVC insulated wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduct on surface as required (Electric Schedule 2012, P-15 item-123).	13	P.point	976.55	12695.15	976.85	12699.05
46	Providing & fixing 6"x4" c.c gully trap with 4" outlet complete with 4" thick 1:2:4 c.c for bed and 1/2" thick cement plaster (1:3) to the kerb C.I grating 6"x6" and C.I cover and frame 12"x12" (inside) etc complete. (W/S Schedule 2012 P-23 ITEM-1a)	4	P.point	99.45	397.80	99.65	398.60
47	Providing R.C.C Pipe with collors class "B" & digging the trenched to required depth and fixing in position i/c cutting fitting and jointing with maxphalt composition in cement morter 1:1 and testing with water to a pressure 1 a head of 4ft above the top of the hight pipe and refilling with excavated stuff. c) 6" dia R.C.C Pipe Class "B" (PHES 2012, P-16 ITEM-2)	13	P.point	82.1	1067.30	83.2	1081.60
48	Construction of main holes or inspection chamber for the required dia of circular swear 3-6" (1067m) depth withwalls of B.B in cement mortar 1:3 cement plasted 1:3 1/2" thick inside of walls 1" (25mm) thick over bendling and chamber i/c fixing C.I main holes cover with frame of collars opening 1 1/2" x 1/2" x (457x457mm) of 1.75 Cwt: (88.9Kgs) embabed in plain C.C. 1:2:4 and fixing (150mm) c.c. duly painted etc complete as per specification and drawing a) 4" to 12: dia 2'x2'x3'-6" (PHES 2004 P-39 item No 6	8	Each	132.7	1061.60	133	1064.00
49	Wring for light or fan point with (3/029) PVC insulated wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduct on surface as required (Electric Schedule 2012, P-15 item-123).	12	p.Sft	1071.8	12861.60	1071.9	12862.80
50	Providing and fixing 2 pin 5 Amp. Plug socket flush type . (Electric Schedule 2012, P-33 item-125).	3	Each	1140.72	3422.16	1141.8	3425.40
51	Providing and fixing one way S.P. 5 Amp. Switch flush type. (Electric Schedule 2012, P-33 item-129).	2	Each	360.25	720.50	361.8	723.60
52	Providing and fixing S.W. canpoy block and backli ceiling rose on S.W. block (Market rate).	2	Each	3065	6130.00	3065	6130.00
53	Providing and fixing metal board to accommodate mains or sub mains control switches and for other similar jobs on surface (Market rate).	2	Each	3440.64	6881.28	3442.79	6885.58
54	Providing and fixing on prepared board iron clad double pole switch fuse with rewireable fuse link camier 500 volts. Grade 30Amp (Market rate) NO.CEI/Dev:/WB/2795 dt: 19.6.2016,.	4	Each	456	1824.00	456	1824.00

55	Providing and fixing mild stel bar fan clamp 15.8mm (5/8") dia suitable for R.C.C. roof (Market rate) NO.PD/SNR/SBA/DB/2092 dt: 169.2016.	1	Each	4703	4703.00	4703	4703.00
56	Errection of ceilling fan i/c wiring of down rod with 1/2.13mm (3/029)PVC wire fixing of regulator blad canopy etc as required. (Market rate) NO.PD/SNR/SBA/DB/2092 dt: 169.2016.	2	Each	150	300.00	150	300.00

1354502.50

1362139.50

For

1354503

x2 =

2709005.00

2724279.00

As per Estimate

Schedule iter 2182022 N.Schedule Item

46938

Analysis. S.Item

2182022

Carrage

224944 Estimate Cos 2453904

22.00%

480045

N.S. Item

46938

Tender cost

2709005

Estimate cost Dofference

2453904 255101

10.39 % above Over all the estimate cost

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad Chairman

PRITAMDAS

Project Director

Sindh Agriculture University

Tando Jam Member

RIAZ AHMED SOONRO

Executive Engineer **Tubewells Division**

Tando Jam

Member/ Secretary

THE SHABIR ALMANI

COMPRETIVE STATEMTN FOR THE PROCUREMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF VILLAGE ROAD BNRIDGE OVER DRAIN ADP NO.1072 FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018.

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		MMAD IBRAHIM T: CONTRACTOR	M.HASSAN 8 ENGIN	
				RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Excavation in foundation of buildings bridges and other structures i/c dag, belling, dressing reflilling around structures with excavated earth watering and ramming earth lead upto one chain and lift upto 5' b) in ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-4, item-18 b)	12250	% OCft	3350	41038	3351	41050
2	Extra for every 50 ft: additional lead or part thereof (a) for earth work (soft, ordinary, hard and very hard). (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-2, item-8 (a).	4500	% 0Cft	115.85	521	116	522
3	Errection and removing of centering for R.C.C. or plain cement concrete works of partial wood (2nd class). b) Vertical (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-17, item-19 (ii).	306.26	% Sft	8040	24623.30	8042	24629
4	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shutting ratio 1:3:6. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-15, item-5 (h).	572	% Cft	14350.6	82085.43	14350.95	82087
5	Reinforcement cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for beding and binding witch will be paid separately. This rates also includes all kinds of forums moulds. Lifting shuttering, curing rendering and finishing the the exposed surface including screening and washing of shingle. a) R.R.C. in roof slab beams column rafts, lintels and other structual members laid in position complete in all respects. i) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs: cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4"	1037	P.cft	350.45	363416.65	351.5	364505.50
					B	h	1

6	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire and includes removal of rust from bars. (GSS-2004, ,P-19, item-7 (a).	46.29	P.Cwt	5060.23	234238.05	5061.3	234287.58
7	Pacca Brick work other than building including striking of joints upto 20' height in cement sand Mortar 1:5.	1991.46	% Cft	12850.61	255914.76	12851.45	255931
8	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4.	51.82	% Cft	15031.53	7789.34	15033.3	7790
9	Cement plaster (1:5) Upto 20' height b) ½" thick. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-51, item-12 (b).	782.78	% Sft	2600.99	20360.03	2598.5	20341
10	Barrowpit excavation undressed lead upto 100ft. a)Ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-1, item- 03 (a).	5400	% OCft	2235.23	12070.24	2236.2	12075
11	Carriage of 100 Cft 5 tones of all material like aggregate spawl coal, lime, surkhi, etc, B.G. Rail fastenings points and crossings, Bridges, Pipes sheets, Rails M.S. Bars etc or 1000 Nos tile 12"x6"2" or 150 cft of timber or 100 mounds of	5400	% Cft	502.52	27136.08	502.52	27136
12	Earth work compaction (soft, Ordinary, Hard Soil) b)Lying earth 6" layers leveling dressing and watering for compaction etc complete. (GSS- 2012, Vol:III Prt: II,P-3, item-13 (b).	5400	% OCft	511.52	2762.21	512.25	2766
13	Boring for tubewells in all water bearing, soils from ground level upto 100' or 30.50 meter depth i/c sinking and with drawing of casing pipe. e)200mm (8"die) (PHES-2012, Vol:V prt: VI, P-41, item-1).	320	P.rft	540.43	172938	545.43	174537.60
14	Supplying M.S bail plug of approved quality (5mm.) thick 2-6" long). d)for 150 mm (6" dia). (PHES-2012, Vol:V prt: VI, P-43, item-8 b).	4	Each	2806.62	11226.48	2810.25	11241.00

15	Supplying and fixing local make coir strainer of	120	P.Rft	720.69	86482.80	720.85	86502.00
	approved quality complete. b)For 150mm (6" dia).						
11 22	(PHES-2012, Vol:V prt: VI, P-44 item-10 b).						
16	Supplying and installing M.S blind pipe 3/16"	200	P.Rft	795.48	159096.00	803.85	160770.00
	(5mm) thick of best and approved quality and						
	make i/c necessary socket etc. complete. d)For						
	150mm. (6" dia) blind pipe. (PHES-2012, Vol:V						
1.00	prt: VI, P-44 item-11 b).	Laure E					
17	Full hire charges of pumping set per day inclusive	150	P.day	1600	240000.00	1610	241500.00
	of wages of driver & assistant fuel or electric						
	energy the plate form required for placing pump						
	and delivery pipe for pumpint out water found at						
18	Note:- For working the pump beyond 8 hours the	150	P.Hour	275	41250.00	286.305	42945.75
	following payments shall be made the hire of						
	puping set it self being for 24 hours. i)For Pumping						
	set upto 10 H.P. (PHES-2012, Vol:V prt: VI, P-23).						
re n					1782047 70		1790618

For 1782948 x 2 1782947.79 1790618 3581236

As per Estimate Schedule item 2857302 Analysis. N.Schedule Item 54272 S.Item 2857302 201252 Cartage 22.90% **Estimate Cost** 3112826 654322 54272 Cartage Tender cost 3565896 3112826 Estimate cost 453070 Dofference

14.55 % above Over all the estimate cost

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad Chairman

PRITAM DAS

Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
Tando Jam
Member
RIAZ NHMED SOOM RO

Executive Engineer
Tubewells Division
Tando Jam
Member/ Secretary

GH: SHABIR ALMANI

COMPRETIVE STATEMTN FOR THE PROCUREMENT FOR CONSTRUCTIN OF PUMP HOUSE, DISCHARGE BOX & DUTY ROOM FOR NEW TUBEWELLS, ADP NO.1072 FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018.

s.no	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		N & HASSAIN GINEERS		CO Goverment intractor
	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그			RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Filling watering and ramming earth in floor with new earth excavated from outside lead up to one chain & lift up to 5 feet. (GSS-2012 P-4 Item No.22)	428	%0Cft	4374.5	1872.286	3635	1555.78
2	Excavation in foundation of buildings, bridges and other structures i/c dag, belling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to one chain and lift up to '5ft: b) In ordinary soil. GSS-2012 P-4 Item No.18 (b)	218	%0Cft	3852.4	839.8232	3182	693.676
3	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering)h) Ratio 1:3:6. GSS-2012 P-16 Item No.5 (H)	187.25	%Cft	14584.3	27309.0081	12601	23595.3725
4	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) RC work in root slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or precast laid in position. i) Ratio 1:2:4 90Lbs: cement sand 4Cft: shingle 1/8" to 1/4" GSS-2012 P-16 Item No.6 (i)	186.95	P.Cft	450.5	84220.975	339	63376.05
5	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (GSS-2012, P-17,Item No.8.)	8.34	P.Cwt	5828.9	48613.026	4930.5	41120.37
6	Pacca brick work other than building including striking of joints up to 20 feet height in cement sand mortar (GSS-2012, P-22,Item No.7.) (d)	943	%Cft	14660.4	138247.289	12580.8	118636.944
7	Cement Plaster 1:2, 12' height ¾" thick (GSS-2012, P-52,Item No.9.) (c)	895	%Sft	3695.11	33071.2345	3058.75	27375.8125
8	Cement pointing 1:2 struck joints (GSS-2012, P-53, Item No.19.) (a)	956	%Cft	1605.55	15349.058	1290.5	12337.18
9	White washing. c) Three coats. GSS-2012, P-54, Item No.26. (c)	817	%Sft	1025.38	8377.3546	831.75	6795.3975

Phones !-

10	Color washing (two coats). GSS-2012, P-54, item 25(b).	940	%Sft	1009.88	9492.872	862.5	8107.5
11	Fixing corrugated galvanized sheet 4-1-404B)r R4°). (GSS-2012, P-36,Item No.16.) (b)	150	%Sft	14766.8	22150.2	12645.3	18967.95
.12	Angle iron & strip. GSS-2011, P-72, item No.144 Volume III Part-I 6 th Edition	24.3	P.Cwt	4460	108378	3580	86994
13	Making & Fixing Steel Grated Door (GSS-2012, P-92, Item No.24.)	86.25	P.Sft	884.368	76276.74	730.5	63005.625

574197.80

472562

For 574198 X 5

2870989

2362808

Tender cost

2870989

Project Director Scarp North Rohri **Shaheed Benazirabad** PRITAM DAS

Project Director Sindh Agriculture University **Tando Jam**

RIAZ AHMED SOOMRO

Executive Engineer

Tubewells Division Tando Jam

Member/ Secretary

THE SHABIR ALMANI

NIT NO.SKP/TWD-T.JAM/NIT/1244

DATED 27-09-2017.

Method & procedure of Procurement:-	Slandered Bidding documents Single Stage One Envelope	
Description of Work:	ADP No. 1072 Scheme namely "Surface Drainage Scheme Waghori and Daghki and Installation of New Tubewells Taluka Jhando Mari District Tando Allahyar for the year 2017-2018	•
Name of Procuring agency:-	Executive Engineer Tubewells Division Tando Jam	

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT.

S.No	Eligibility	M.HASSAN & HASNAIN ENGINEERS	M/S K.M.C. & Co	M/S MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM GAHO
1	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	NTN	Yes	Yes	Yes
3	Professional Tax	Yes	Yes	Yes
4	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SBR)	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Qualification Criteria			
5	List of last year similar type of works by the contractor / firms.	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	Detail of Equipment's Machineries and Transport owned by the contractor / Firms.	Yes	Yes	Yes
7	Financial Statement showing the Annual Turnover of lastly 3 years and Income tax last 3 years.	Yes	Yes	Yes

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN

Pritam Das

Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
TANDO JAM
MEMBER

Riaz Ahmed

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TUBEWELLS DIVISION
TANDO JAM
MEMBER / SECRETARY

Chulam SLabir Alemani

NIT NO.SKP/TWD-T.JAM/NIT/1244

DATED 27-09-2017.

Method & procedure of Procurement:-	Slandered Bidding documents Single Stage One Envelope	
Description of Work:-	ADP No. 1077 Scheme namely "Installation of 4 Nos New Tubewells in Deh Lakhar Taluka and District Tando Allahyar for the year 2017-2018	٠
Name of Procuring agency:-	Executive Engineer Tubewells Division Tando Jam	

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT.

S.No	Eligibility .	M/S M.M. CONTRACTOR	M/S N.K.Z. ENTERPRISES	M/S HANIF & CO
1	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	NTN	Yes	Yes	Yes
3	Professional Tax	Yes	Yes	Yes
4	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SBR)	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Qualification Criteria			
5	List of last year similar type of works by the contractor / firms.	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	Detail of Equipment's Machineries and Transport owned by the contractor / Firms.	Yes	Yes	Yes
7	Financial Statement showing the Annual Turnover of lasty 3 years and Income tax last 3 years.	Yes	Yes	Yes

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
TANDO JAM
MEMBER

Riaz Ahmed

TUBEWELLS DIVISION
TANDO JAM
MEMBER / SECRETARY

Ghalam Shabir Almani

NIT NO.SKP/TWD-T.JAM/NIT/1244

DATED 27-09-2017.

ATTENDANCE SHEET.

Name of Work:- Slandered Bidding documents for the work Procurement "ADP No. 1072

Scheme namely " Surface Drainage Scheme Waghori and Daghki and Installation of New Tubewells

Taluka Jhando Mari District Tando Allahyar for the year 2017-2018" and ADP No. 1077 Scheme

namely " Installation of 4 Nos New Tubewells in Deh Lakhar Taluka and District Tando Allahyar for the year 2017-2018. In Tubewells Division Tando Jam on 19-10-2017 at 1 P.M.

S.No.	Representative of Officers	Signature	Remarks
1	m.m contractors	A.	
2	M.S. NKZ	Nig	
3	Muhm mad Ibsahim		
4	M.s. Hamily 2 co	XBlui	
5	K.M.C & Co	Sandle.	
6	M. Hassan E. Hessin	Custo C	

Project Director Scarp North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad CHAIRMAN

pritam Dass

Project Director
Sindh Agriculture University
TANDO JAM
MEMBER

Rigg Ahmed

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELLS DIVISION TANDO JAM MEMBER / SECRETARY

Cahulam Shabir Almani

NIT NO.SKP/TWD-T.JAM/NIT/1244

DATED 27-09-2017.

ATTENDANCE SHEET.

Name of Work:- Slandered Bidding documents for the work Procurement "ADP No. 1072

Scheme namely " Surface Drainage Scheme Waghori and Daghki and Installation of New Tubewells

Taluka Jhando Mari District Tando Allahyar for the year 2017-2018" and ADP No. 1077 Scheme

namely " Installation of 4 Nos New Tubewells in Deh Lakhar Taluka and District Tando Allahyar for the year 2017-2018. In Tubewells Division Tando Jam on 19-10-2017 at 1 P.M.

S.No.	Representative of Officers	Signature	Remarks		
V	PRITAM DAS	In I PR SCHER			
2.	Eup. Piaz Ald Soone	Hous			
3.	G. Shabir Almani	Ehron 1			



آفيس آف دي ايگزيڪيوٽو انجنيئر ٽيوب ويلز ڊويزن ٽنڊوڄا،

No.SKP/TWD-TJAM/NIT/1244

ايگزيڪيوٽو انجنيئر ٽيوب ويلز ڊويزڻ ٽنڊوڄامر. ايس پي پي آر اي رولز 2010 (ترميمر ٿيل 2013)موجباسٽينڊرڊ واڪ كاغذن تي هيلين كمن لاه شمار نمبر . (1)B تي كمر موجب لاه گهربل پي اي سي جي بي كنتيگري ۽ تيوب ويلن جي تنصيب). CE-01. CE-04, CE-10, ME-06 الييشلاتيزيشن آف فيلد، گذريل سال 17-2016 لاه پاكستان انجنيئرنگ كائونسل سان رجستره ٿيل اهل واڪ ڏيندڙن, پروڪيورز, فرمز, ڪمپنيز کان مهربند واڪ گهرائي ٿو.

ڪم/پيڪيجز جي فهرست

اي ډي پي/	ڪير جو نالو	ڪئيل	راڪ	واك/تيندر	تكميل
پیکیجننبر		لاڳت	سيڪيورٽي/	في (ناقابل	لاودنل
		ملينير	سوٿي رقمر %2	وايسيا	مدو
ں <i>ڊي پي نمبر ،</i> 1072,	سرفيس ڊرينس جي تعمير .	3.908	78200	3000	2سال
پئگیج نمبر 1	ڊرين لڳ 20 عدد آر سي سي پاڻيپ انٽيل جي تعمير.	9.414	188300	3000	2سال
	05 عدد نون ٽيوب ويلز جي ٻورنگ ۽ تنصيب.	19.812	396250	5000	ال_2
پئڪيج نمبر.2	5.0 كيرسك KSB يميس جي فرنشنگ ۽ تنصيب.	10.050	201000	3000	JL-2
ي ڊي پي نمبر .1072. پڻڪيج نمبر .3	پىپنگ اسٽيشنز جي پمپس جي ڊائريڪٽ ڊسهوزل ارينجمينٽ ڪرڻ.	16.739	334800	5000	2سال
	5 عدد تيوب ويلز لڳ ڊسپوزل چينل تعمير ڪرڻ.	1.152	23050	3000	2سال
	پمپنگ اسٽيشن تي ڊرين مٿان 02 عدد ڳوٺ روڊ برج جي تعمير.	3.155	63150	3000	2سال
ى دى يى نمبر.1072.	پمپنگ اسٽيشن جي تعمير.	30.092	601900	5000	2سال
پئڪيج نمبر.4	پمپ هائوس/ڊسچارج باڪس جي تعمير ۽ 5 عدد نوڻ ٽيوب ويلز جي ڊيوٽي رومز جي تعمير.	2.505	50150	3000	2 ـــال
	بمَّنكَ استيشن سميت آپريٽر ڪوارٽر جي تعمير.	2.492	49850	3000	2 سال
اي دي پي نمبر. 1077	2.0 كيوسك جي 04 عدد نون نيوب ويلز جربورنگ ۽ تنصيب	15.436	308750	5000	2سال
	پمپ هائوس، ڊسچارج باڪس ۽ ڊيوٽي رومز جي تعمير.	4.301	86050	3000	1-2

- اهلیت واسطیدار کئٹیگری م کارگر P.E.C رجسٹریشن سرٹیفکیٹ (ٹینډر رقم جی حد).
- فيلد آف اسپيشلائيزيشن B(1) موجب لاء CE-01, CE-04, CE-10, ME-06 & EE-11 ۽ شمار نمبر. B(1) تي ڪر موجب لاء گهريل بي اي سو جي ٻي ڪئٽيگري.
 - حلفنامو جنهن ۾ واڪ ڏيندڙ ڄاڻائيندو ته هو ڪنهن مقدمي بازي ۾ ملوث نه آهي.
 - سال 2017 واسطى نيشنل تيكس نمبر سرتيفكيت ۽ ايف بي آر جو ساليانو رٽرن اسٽيٽيمينٽ.
 - ان امر بابت حلفنامو ته فراهم ڪيل معلومات صحيح ۽ سچي آهي.
 - ان امر بابت حلفنامو ته واك ديندر كنهن سركاري/نيم سركاري/خود مختيار اداري كان بليك لست تيل نه آهي.

پروڪيورمينٽ جو طريقيڪار: سنگل اسٽيج سنگل اينويلپ.

واككاغذ, اشاعت جي تاريخ كان 2017-10-18 تي منجهند 2:30 رڳي تائين هر هڪ سامهون ڄٽايل واڪ

كاغذ في جي ادائكي تي جاري كيا ويندا.

اماثن: آخري تاريخ اشاعت جي تاريخ کان 2017-10-18 تائين.

10-2017 تى منجهند 1:00 وكى تائين كوليا ويندا. كولن: مند:

اجراء, اماثث, انڪوائريز ۽ كولڻ جو هوندو:

آفيس آف دي ايگزيڪيوٽو انجنيئر ٽيوب ويلز ڊويزن ٽنڊوڄامر ايبريس تهال:

چام بنگلو نمبر . ٨-28, سول لائين حيدرآباد, تيليفن: 2779949-0308, 3082466-0300.

شرطع ضابطا:

- (a) هيٺين شرطن تحت واڪرد ڪيا ويندا.
- (i) شرطيع تيليگرافك واك/تيندر.
- (ii) گهربل رقم ۽ فارم جي واڪ سيڪيورٽي کانسواه واڪ.
 - (iii) ڄاڻايل تاريخ ۽ وقت کانپوءِ پهتل واڪ.
 - (iv) بليك لست ثيل فرمون.
 - (b) واڪجي ڪارگر رهڻ وارو مدو (90) ڏينهن.
- پروكيورنگ ايجنسي سنڌ پېلك پروكيورمينٽ رول 2010 جي واسطيدار تشريحات جي شرط سان سمورا يا كور واكرد كرڻ جو حق محفوظ رکي ٿي.
- مذكوره مٿي ڄاڻايل ڪمن جا تفصيل ۽ ڊراڻنگس دستياب آهن ۽ هيٺ صحيح ڪندڙ جي آفيس ۾ ڪنهن ڪم ڪار واري ڏينهن تي ڏسي سگهجن ٿا.



TEXIT

ك سند مر تعليد مي بهتري لاء علمي + بنهنموييعام لكي 8 9 8 ق ايس ايم ايس طريق





ايگزيڪيوٽو انجنيئر،

تیوب ویلز ډویزن، تنډوچام ۱۸۶/۲۳۷،۱۸۵:4054/2017

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS TUBEWELLS DIVISION TNDO JAM ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (FOR WHOLE YEAR) (ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAME) FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018

S No.	Discraption of procurement	Quatation (where	Estimate	Funds Allocated	Source of Funds (ADP/	Proposed Method			rem		Remarks		
		applicable)	Cost	Allocated	Non ADP)	Procurement			3rd				
1	1	Construction of Surface Drain		3.908	08 1.954	1.954	4 ADP Funds	Domestic/Local through Newspaper, SPPRA website Single Stage one envalape	Qtr	Qti	Qtr	Qtr	
2	Construction of 20 No's RCC Pipe inlet along drain	-	9.414	4.707	ADP Funds	Domestic/Local through Newspaper, SPPRA website Single Stage one envalage							
3	Boring and Installation of 5.0 cusecs KSB pumps		19.812	9.906	ADP Funds	Domestic/Local through Newspaper, SPPRA website Single Stage one envalape							
4	Furnishing and Installation 5.0 cusecs KSB pumps.		10.05	5.025	ADP Funds	Domestic/Local through Newspaper, SPPRA website Single Stage one							
5	Making Direct Disposal arrangment of pumps of pumping stations.		16.739	8.369	ADP Funds	Domestic/Local through Newspaper, SPPRA website Single Stage one envalage							
6	Construction of Disposal channal along 5 Nos Tubewells		1.152	0.576	ADP Funds	Domestic/Local through Newspaper, SPPRA website Single Stage one envalape							
7	Construction of 02 No's village Road Bridge over Drain at pumping Station		3.155	1.577	ADP Funds	Domestic/Local through Newspaper, SPPRA website Single Stage one envalage	1						
8	Construction of Pumping Station.	•	30.092	15.046	ADP Funds	Domestic/Local through Newspaper, SPPRA website Single Stage one envalage							
9	Construction of pump House / Discharge Box and duty rooms of 5 No's New Tubewells		2.505	1.252	ADP Funds	Domestic/Local through Newspaper, SPPRA website Single Stage one envalape							

10	construction of Operater Quarter along with pumping Station.	 2.492	1.246	ADP Funds	Domestic/Local through Newspaper, SPPRA website Single Stage one envalane	
	3.0	99.319	49.658			
11	Boring & Instrallation of 04 No's New Tebewells of 2.0 cusecs	15.436	7.718	ADP Funds	Domestic/Local through Newspaper, SPPRA website Single Stage one envalape	
12	Construction of pump House / Discharge Box and duty rooms.	4.301	2.150	ADP Funds	Domestic/Local through Newspaper, SPPRA website Single Stage one envalape	
		19.737	9.868			

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TUBEWELL DIVISION
TANDO JAM



Fax # 022-09200271. No. CEI:/DEV:/WB/ 37546 Hyderabad Dated: 19/09/2017

READ: -

Secretary to Government of Sindh Irrigation Department Karachi letter No. 11/9-SO (PL:) /2013-14, dated: 08-10-2013, regarding authorization to Notify the Procurement Committee.

NOTIFICATION:-

CONSTITUTION OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE IN TUBEWELL DIVISION TANDO JAM UNDER SPP RULE-07&8 2010 (Amended 2013)

In pursuance of the above referred letter, the Procurement Committee is hereby constituted in terms of Rule 7&8 of SPP Rules 2010 (Amended 2013) in the office of the Executive Engineer Tubewell Division Tando Jam, ADP No. 1072 scheme namely "Surface Drainage Scheme Waghori and Daghki and Installation of New T/wells Taluka Jhando Maree of Tando Allahyar (C.M Directives)" and ADP No. 1077 scheme namely "Installation of 04 Nos. New T/wells in Deh Lakhar Taluka & District Tando Allahyar" for Constitute the Procurement Committee.

 Project Director, SCARP North Rohri, Shaheed Benazirabad.

Chairman

Project Director
 Sindh Agriculture University,
 Tando Jam

Member

3. Executive Engineer
Tubewells Division Tandojam

Member/ Secretary

T.O.R

i. Preparing Bidding Documents.

ii. Evaluate the Technical as well as Financial bids.

iii. Preparing Evaluation Report as Provided in Rules 45 of SPPR.

iv. Making Recommendation for the award of contract to the competent authority.

v. Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above.

(DHANOMIAL)
CHIEF ENGINEER
IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT IN SINDH
HYDERABAD.

C.C to:-

1. The Secretary Irrigation Department Government of Sindh Karachi.

2. The Managing Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Karachi.

7. The Project Director SCARP North Rohri Shaheed Benazirabad, for information with reference to his letter No.PD/SNR/DB/2502, dated: 18-09-2017.

4. The Project Director Sindh Agriculture University Tando Jam, for information.

 The Executive Engineer Tubewell Division Tando Jam, for information with reference to his letter No.SKP/TWD/Tando-Jam/1187, dated: 15-09-2017.



NOTIFICATION

No.SO(R&S)8-110/2017-18/Part-IX: A Complaint Redressal Committee is hereby constituted for Irrigation Development Region-I in terms of Rule 31(1) of Sindh Public Procurement Rule 2010 (Amended 2013) for the ADP schemes of the year 2017-2018 with the following composition:

Director General

Chairman

Monitoring & Evaluation Cell

Irrigation Department, Government of Sindh

Project Director, LBOD Hyderabad

Member 1

Executive Engineer

Member

(Concerned Division) Irrigation Department

Representative from Accountant General Sindh

Member

Representative from P&D Department,

Assistant Secretary

<u>T.O.R's</u> of the Committee are as provided under Rule 31 of Sindh Public Procurement Rule 2010 and also perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above.

JAMAL MUSTAFA SYED SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH

No.SO(R&S)8-110/2017-18/Part-IX /36/

Karachi, dated the 24th July, 2017.

A copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

 The Chairman, Planning & Development Board, Govt of Sindh, Karachi with the request to nominate your representative for the above Complaint Redressal Committee.

The Accountant General Single Karachi with the request to nominate your representative for the above Complaint Redressal Committee.

 The Director General, Monitoring & Evaluation Cell, Irrigation Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

The M. D. Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Karachi.

- The Chief Engineer, Development Region-I in Sindh Hyderabad with reference to your letter No.CEI/DEV/WB/2383 dated 30.06.2017.
- The Project Director, LBOD Hyderabad.
- The Executive Engineer (concerned Division) Irrigation Department.

17080: DE

with a

- The Section Officer (Planning) Irrigation Department, Karachi.
- P.S. to Secretary Irrigation Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.

SECTION OFFICER (RR&S.)
For Secretary to Government of Sindh

10/3/10

روز نامه جنگ کرا چی منگل 3را کور 2017ء

1-			,		- 22
دت ا	بذا نمينذر	بڈیکورٹی	متخنيني	LERLR	/ADP
يحيل	فیں	/زربیعانہ	الأكت		پييچ نبر
	(نا قابل	- 2%	ملین میں	el fagula aine	
	واپى)	1 7			
02ءال	3000	78200	3.908	سرفيس ڈرینز کی تغییر	ADPنبر
02ءال	3000	188300	9.414	درین کیساتھ 20 عدد RCC پائپان	1072
1/8				ليك كاتعمير	يييج نبرا
02ءال	5000	396250	19.812	05عدد نے ٹیوب ویلزی بورنگ اور	ADPنبر
			. V	"عيب	1072
JL-02	3000	201000	10.050	5.0 كوسكس KSB ميس كى بورنگ	يييج نبر 2
				اورتعيب	
02ءال	5000	334800	16.739	بمینگ اشیش کے بہیں کے براہ	ADPنبر
1				راست ڈسپوزل انظام کی تیاری	1072
JL02	3000	23050	1.152	05عدد فيوب ويلز كيساته وسيوزل	ييج نبر 3
+				چینل کی تغیر	
JL 02	3000	63150	3.155	پمپنگ اشیش میں ڈرین پر 02عدو	100
				وليح روذ برج كي قعير	A. T. Carrier
JL-02	5000	601900	30.092	پىينگ اشيشن كاتعير	ADPنبر
JL02	3000	50150	2.505	يب باؤس/ وسيارج باكس اور 05 عدد	1072
1				نے ٹیوب ویلز کے ڈیوٹی رومزی تعمیر	بيكيج نبر4
02ءال	3000	49850	2,492	بمينك الشيش كيساته آپريشر كوارثرك	
- 4				تغير .	170
02ءال	5000	308750	15.436	2.0 كيوسكس ك 04 عدد في فيوب	ADP نبر
2				ویلز کی بورنگ ادر تنصیب	1077
02مال	3000	86050	4.301	پي باؤس ، و الحارج باس اور ويوني	
1				رومزي تعمير	
+	1 61 1	DEC CEL		ن : متعلقه کیلیگری(نمینڈر کی مالیت کی حد) *	المت المت

- اليشائزيش كا شعبه ME-06،CE-10،CE-04،CE-01 اور PEC الا PEC كا دیگر کیٹیکری برائے نمبر شار (B(1) میں درج کردہ کام کے مطابق۔
 - حلف نامة جس ميں بولى وہندہ ميقين د ہانى كرائے كہ وہ كى مقدمہ بازى ميں ملوث نہيں رہا۔
 - نیشنل فیکس نمبرسر فیفکیٹ اور FBR کا سالاندریٹرن اسٹیٹنٹ برائے سال 2017۔
- صلف نامة جس ميں اس بات كى يقين و ہانى كرائى جائے كەفرا بهم كرد ومعلومات باكل سيح اور درست ہے۔
- علف نامہ کہ بولی دہندگان کسی سرکاری/ٹیم سرکاری/خود مختار ادارے کی جانب ہے بھی بلیک

يرو كيور منك كاطريقه كار: سنكل الشي سنكل اينويلب

اجراء : بذكك دستاويزات برايك كممقابل صراحت كروه بذنك دستاويزات فيس كي ادائيكي براشاعت كي تاریخ سے 2017-10-18 بوت دو پیر 02:30 بج جاری کی جا میں گی۔

جع كرانا : بذنك دستاويزات جع كراني كآخرى تاريخ اشاعت كى تاريخ --

كلنا: 2017-10-19 دوپېر 01:00 بچ تك كھولى جائيں گي-

مقام : اجراه، جع كراني، الكوائريز اور كلني كابوگا-

ية : ولاك : وفترا ميكز يكثوانجينئر ثيوب ويلز وويثن ثنة وجام بنظ نمبر ٨-28 سول لائن حيدرآ باد-

نون نبر: 308-2779949,0300-3082466:

قواعدوضوابط :

- (a) مندرجه ذیل شرا الط کے تحت پیشکش مستر و کردی جائے گی:
 - (i) مشروطاور ٹیلی گرا فک پیشکشیں/ثینڈرز
- (ii) دركاررقم كى بدْسكورنى اورفارم نسلك كے بغير بيكشيں
- (iii) مقررہ تاریخ اوروقت کے بعد موصول شدہ پیشکشیں
 - (iv) بليكست كالتي فرمز
 - (b) بيشكش كى قابل ميعادمت (90) يوم
- (c) ندھ پلک پرد کیورسف رول 2010 کی متعلقہ شقوں سے مشروط پرد کیورنگ ایجنسی کوتمام یا کی

بيشكش كومسر وكرف كاحق حاصل ب-

بالا فدكوره كامول كي تفصيلات اور ڈرائنگر كسى بھى كام والے دن دفتر زير بيتنلى ميں دستياب بيں اور ملاحظه كي جا سىتى بىر

ايكزيكثوانجينئر

ٹیوب ویلز ڈویژن

INF-KRY:No.4054/17

متى بى كرپشن كوكېيىن نا آ الله الله سدوي العبرى يوى الله على ١٠ إلا يعام لك كر 8 3 9 8 كاليل عبالي الم المراكد كر 8 3 9 8 كاليل الم المراكد كري



THE EXPRESS TRIBUNE, KARACHI, OCTOBER 1, 2017

10.	LIST OF WORK	/ PACE	CAGES		
ADP /	Name of Work	Esti-	Bid Se-	Bid /	Time
PACK-	S	mated	curity /	Tender	Allowed
AGE No		Cost	Earnest	Fee	For
	4.78 - 1	in Mil-	Money	(Non-Re-	Comple
	e i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	lions	296	fundable)	tion
ADP	Construction of Surface	3.908	78200	3000	2 years
No.1072	Drains		CLE Sec.		
Package	Construction of 20 No's	9.414	188300	3000	2 years
No.l	RCC Pipe inlet along drain		to the second		
ADP	Boring and Installation of	19.812	396250	5000	2 years
No. 1072	5 No's New Tube wells				
Package	Furnishing and installation	10.050	201000	3000	2 years
No.2	of 5.0 cusecs KSB pumps				
ADP No. 1072 Package	Making Direct Disposal ar-	16.739	334800	5000	2 years
	rangement of ping stations.				3000.000
	Construction disposal cha-	1.152	23050	3000	2 years
	nnel along 5 Nos Tube wells				
	Construction of 02 No's	3.155	63150	3000	2 years
No.3	village Road Bridge over				
140.5	Drain at pumping Station				
	Construction of Pumping	30.092	601900	5000	2 years
	station.				
ADP	Construction of pump	2.505	50150	3000	2 years
No. 1072	House / Discharge Box		100		
Package	and duty rooms of 5 No's				
No.4	New Tube wells.				
	Construction of Opera-	2.492	49850	3000	2 years
	tor Quarter along pump-				
	ing Station				
ADP No.1077	Boring & Installation of	15.436	308750	5000	2 years
	04 No's New Tube wells				
	of 2.0 cusecs.				
	Construction of pump	4.301	86050	3000	2 years
	House, discharge box				
	11.	1	1	1	1

- Eligibility Valid P.E.C. Registration Certificate in relevant category (Limit of Tender Amount.
- Field of Specialization CE-01, CE-04, CE-10, ME-06 & EE-11 and other Category of PEC required for as per work at Sr. No. B(1).
- Affidavit in which the bidder undertakes that it is not involved in any litigation.
- National Tax Number certificate and Annual return Statement of FBR for the year 2017.
- Affidavit in which it should be undertaken that the information provided is true and correct.
- Affidavit that the bidders has not been Black List by any Government/ Semi Government / Autonomous body.

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Bidding documents will be issued from Issuance:

> date of publication upto 18.10.2017 at 2.30 PM on payment of Bidding document fee shown against each.

> Last date will be ng documents will be is-

sued from date of publication.

Opening: Will be opened on 19-10-2017 upto

1-00 PM.

Place: Issuance, submission, inquiries and opening will be:-

Address: Postal:-Office of the Executive Engineer

Tubewells Division Tando Jam Bungalow

No.28-A Civil Line Hyderabad.

Telephone Number(s): 0308-2779949 0300-3082466.

Terms & Conditions.

Submission:

- Under following conditions bid will be rejected.
 - (i) Conditional and telegraphic bids / tenders.
 - (ii) Bids not accompanied by bid security of required amount and form.
 - (iii) Bids received after specified date and time.
 - (iv) Black listed firms.
- Bid validity period (90) days.
- Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh Public Procurement Rule 2010.

The details, & drawings of above said works are available & can be seen in the Office of the undersigned on any working day.

> **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** TUBEWELLS DIVISION TANDO JAM

INF-KRY:No.4054/17



We are unified Against Terrorism... Say No to Corruption

FOR THE BETTERMENT OF EDUCATION IN SINDH SMS 'ILMI' + YOUR MESSAGE TO 8 3 9 8